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RULING NO. 17 

 

Trainer BRUCE D. DILLENBECK is fined the sum of fifty dollars ($50.00)* for 

failure to comply with Golden Gate Fields security on December 17, 2010 and  

January 9, 2011 regarding failure to use an electrical surge protector; a violation of 

California Horse Racing Board rules 1928 (c) (Fire Regulations) and 1930 (Obedience 

to Security Officers and Public Safety Officers). 

 

 

*Rule 1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from the date of 
this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed shall be 
suspended. 
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